
2019 RES-194 1 
 2 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #2 TO CONTRACT FOR KENNETH F. SULLIVAN CO., INC. 3 
FOR ALBION SALT STORAGE BUILDING 4 

 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation, Waste and Renewables, 6 
awarded a contract to Kenneth F. Sullivan Co., Inc. (Sullivan Design Build)  for Albion Salt 7 
Storage Building Construction, 1015 County Highway A, Edgerton, WI- Bid #318008. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #2 - Increase $31,798.50 for scope of work 10 
site plan changes.  (Revisions to site grading plan not included in original scope). 11 
 12 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #2  for a total increase of 13 
$31,798.50 be approved to the Contract for Kenneth F. Sullivan Co., Inc. (Sullivan Design Build) 14 
for the above listed changes; and 15 
 16 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 17 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 18 


