
2019 RES-025 1 
 2 

CHANGE ORDER #3 TO CONTRACT FOR ALBION SALT STORAGE BUILDING 3 
 4 
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to Kenneth 5 
F. Sullivan Co., Inc. for the construction of the Albion Salt Storage Building, 1015 County 6 
Highway A, Edgerton, WI, Bid #318008. 7 
 8 
The original Contract included Base Bid:  $1,202,000.00. 9 
 10 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #3  – add $30,747.90 – additional electrical 11 
and building modifications.  12 
 13 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #3 for a total of $30,747.90 be 14 
approved to the Contract for Kenneth F. Sullivan Co., Inc. for additional electrical and building 15 
modifications; and  16 
 17 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 18 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order. 19 


